FORM...TO-1595 (modified)

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



100869789

R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

attached original documents or copy thereof.

To the Honorable Commissioner of Parents and

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: VIANOVA RESINS GMBH

Name of conveying party(ies):

HOECHST AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

OCT 2 1 1998

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

City: Boelckestrasse 26, D-55252 Mainz-Kastel

3. Nature of conveyance:

X Assignment Security Agreement

Merger Change of Name Country: FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY

Other

Execution Date: September 23, 1998

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/660,360

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: FOLEY & LARDNER

Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500

City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP: 20007-5109

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41). \$40.00

X Enclosed \$40.00

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 19-0741

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

0/26/1998 NNARNOL 00000098 08660360

e FC:581 40.00 OP

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

David W. Woodward, Reg. No. 35,020 Name of Person Signing

October 21, 1998

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 9546 FRAME: 0070

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, HOECHST AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business at Brueningstraße 50, D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter "HOECHST") is the owner of the United States patent application

Serial No. 08/660,360 filed June 7, 1996; and

WHEREAS, VIANOVA RESINS GMBH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business at Boelckestrasse 26, D-55252 Mainz-Kastel, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter "VIANOVA") desires an assignment of all rights to said patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by HOECHST, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, HOECHST hereby assigns to VIANOVA the right, title and interest in and to said patent application.

Signed at Frankfurt, Federal Republic of Germany this 23th day of September 1998

Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft

RECORDED: 10/21/1998

Dr. Pohlmann Dr. H. Krug

PATENT **REEL: 9546 FRAME: 0071**